TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heatmaster, Inc.		103/01/2006 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heatmaster, LLC	
Street Address:	5051 Snapfinger Woods Drive	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873742	HEATMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 776-2876

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Underwald

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09009.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Underwald
Signature:	/Suzanne M. Underwald/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0443

900043544

Date:	03/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=heatmasterassignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heatmaster, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, located at 3581 Benson Rd., Angier, North Carolina, 27501, is the owner of the following mark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg. No. Date of Reg.

HEATMASTER® 1,873,742 January 17, 1995

WHEREAS, Heatmaster, LLC ("Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company, located at 5051 Snapfinger Woods Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30035, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

HEATMASTER, INC.

Name: Gregory H. Willis

Title: Vice President

State of North Carolina

County of Harnett

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 28 day of Jebruary, 2006

Notary Public Chery 1 B. Coa

My Commission Expires: 10-05-2008

TARY ON A PUBLISHING

ATLIB01:298050

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0445